
Subject: RE: FW: Series 4 - Hein - UPMC Preliminary
From: James Edson <james.edson@vollrathco.com>
Date: 10/28/2021, 11:18 AM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

Customer are on outside Flip those uƟliƟes (1 should have doors 1 shouldn’t )

Add bg to 74” unit

From: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 28, 2021 9:31 AM
To: James Edson <james.edson@vollrathco.com>
Subject: Fwd: FW: Series 4 - Hein - UPMC Preliminary

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:Re: FW: Series 4 - Hein - UPMC Preliminary

Date:Thu, 28 Oct 2021 08:45:00 -0400
From:David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

Reply-To:David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
OrganizaƟon:Fabricated Designs, Inc.

To:Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>

    Morning !

Jim, lets talk to discuss the layout ~  -David

  David Bethel
  Fabricated Designs, Inc.                   v. 757-595-5949

hƩp://www.davidbethel.com ddb@davidbethel.com
On 10/27/2021 2:19 PM, Jill Hundley wrote:

Hello, David- Here is a project that is due Friday- let me know if you have any quesƟons or fell free to
reach out to Jim, too.
Thank you!
Jill

From: James Edson <james.edson@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Friday, October 22, 2021 3:18 PM
To: presaledesign <presaledesign@vollrathco.com>
Cc: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>; Michael Komendat <mkomendat@vollrathco.com>;
Anthony Bruni <anthony.bruni@vollrathco.com>; Sheila Oppeneer <sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com>
Subject: Series 4 - Hein - UPMC - DUE

Need correct layout per sketch and:
1. Lineup needs to show the U-shaped equipment with the center unit having the drop-ins then the

corner staƟons on each side.  Then uƟliƟes.
2. UƟlity staƟons will need to be changed to reflect the 36” breath guards – operator right unit as

the operator is facing to have the b.g. situated at operator leŌ of uƟlity staƟon and open counter
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on right.  This unit to have the 2 grommet holes for inducƟon cooking and the duplex receptacle
and open storage.

3. Other uƟlity staƟon in the lineup to have the 36” b.g. to be on operator right of the of the uƟlity
staƟon and to have the storage with doors.

4. To review the UPMC Williamsport Quote, Click here: < hƩps://review.aq-fes.com/quote/6vjqQTKd
>

Jim Edson

CFSP

Sr. Project Developer

THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC

VOLLRATH FOODSERVICE

O: 585-337-3826  |  C: 585-633-9752

james.edson@vollrathco.com  | vollrathfoodservice.com
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